AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
CAMP DRESSER & McKEE, INC.
{ORDINANCE NO, 95-11-2)

BEITKNOWN thatenthls I[P Dayof 0CTBlec | 2000, st
Charles Parish, P.0O. Box 302, Habmville/LA. 70057, hercinafter called “Parish™, and
Camp Dregser & MoKes, Inc., hereinafier called “ENGINEER”, hereby agree that
Ordinance No. 95-11-2 previowsly amended by Ordinance No. 36-8-4, Ordinance No. 7-
3-2, and Qrdinance No.98-3-14 is hereby smended o add the following provisions:

AMENDMENT TQ THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

The second paragraph of section 4.5 is herety amended 1o read as follows:

2. Resident Enginesring Services includes senior field staff, construction secretary
#nd Resident inspectors 1o observe and coordinale eonstruction work, Resident
Enginsering Services shall be paid a Inmp sum fee based on the percent complete
of e construction of 2ach project administered by this coniract.

The tota] fee for resident engineering is $1,069,486 based on the completion of
thoze projects listed in paragraph 1 of ihis section and shall cover the period
throngh 31 December 2000.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain. as first written.

PARISH:

81, Charles Parish Wimess:

A Y

By: M’f M Foortni— o K- ﬁiﬁ&[ﬁgjd
Albert D. Taque . ¢ 5 E G{ ,
Parish President . 10y

ENGINEER:

Witness:

VA,

Camp Dresser & McKes,

By: o
Dagiel Gerrity, PE.

Client Officer

W AcH A TEHARLES AMENTIMENT 104 don




