Acting

2001-0007
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 01-1-16
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Amendment No. 6 +{o the
Professional Services Agreement with Camp
Dresser & McKee, Inc. For necessary Consulting
Engineering Services associated with Parsh
Project No S950301, Eastbank and Westbank
Regional Wastewater Treatment Plants and
associated Pumping Stations and Force Mains.

WHEREAS, the regionalization construction efforts are expected to be complete
no later than 31 March 2001; and,

WHEREAS, resident engineering services expire by contract on 31 December
2000, and,

WHEREAS, it is in the Parish’s best interest to continue with these same
resident engineering services through the completion of
construction; and,

WHEREAS, the Parish will be reimbursed approximately $25,000 of inspector
overtime fees to be paid by various contractors, and,

WHEREAS, the monthly estimate for inspection services is $12,900 or $38,700
from 1 January 2001 to 31 March 2001; and,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

That the Professional Services Agreement between Camp Dresser &

McKee, Inc. and the Parish of St. Charles be amended, as shown in the attached

contract, to extend the services date for resident engineering to 31 March 2001

or completion of construction and to add $38,700 to the contract. for a total
fee for resident inspection not to exceed $1,108,186.00,

The foregoing ordinance having been submltted to a vote,
the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCEEUX, HILATIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO
NAYS: ABADIE, MINNICH

ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 22nd day of January |

2001, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official
Journal.

CHAIRMAN 7544,1«/ M
secreTaRY _ Adiets’ B ddrets

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT- /=4~ G
;/”/
APPROVED &~ DISAPPROVED

- 7 -
PARISH PRESIDENT __ £ ﬂy//ﬂ/ il qu ﬂffff"/

RETD/ISECHErARY /et 3= 0f
AT '35 AM recopy AME




AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
CAMP DRESSER & McKEE, INC.
{ORDINANCE NO. 95-11-2)

BE IT KNOWN that on this a4t pay of Tomuars
2001, St. Charles Parish, P.O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA. 70057, hereinafter cailed
“Parish”, and Camp Dresser & McKee, Inc., hereinafter called
‘ENGINEER?”, hereby agree that Ordinance No. 95-11-2, previously amended by
Ordinance No. 96-8-4, Ordinance No. 97-3-2, Ordinance No. 98-3-14, and
Ordinance No. 00-10-8, and amendment No. 5, acted on at Public Hearing,
January 9, 2001 is hereby amended to add the following provisions:

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES

The second paragraph of section 4 5, as amended, is hereby amended to read
as follows:

2. The total fee for Resident Inspection is $1,108,186 00 based on the
completion of those projects listed in paragraph one of this section and
shall cover the period through 31 March 2001.

Add a third paragraph to section 4.5 to read as follows:

3. For Resident Engineering performed after 31 December 2000 on those
projects listed in paragraph 1 of this section, the Engineer shall be paid
the following not to exceed fee based on the foliowing hourly rates:

Resident Inspector $45.00

All invoices shall include certified time sheets.

Direct expenses shall be reimbursed at a cost times 1.10 for overhead
and handling

Add a fifth paragraph section 7.0 to read as follows'
7.5 This agreement shall terminate on 31 March 2001.

All other provisions of said contract shall remain as first written.

PARISH:

St. Charles Parish _ Witness. .
Albert D. Laque ﬂw .
Parish President Qﬂ/mﬂ%d Q\ U{wp

' SW

Daniel Gerrity, P.E
Client Officer

ENGI




